

È
ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7723/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2011 in CRLA No.1062/2007, of
The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

LOKNATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office
report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Poonam Atey,Adv.
Ms. Megha Nagpal,Adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.

The appellants shall be released on bail on furnishing
bail bonds of Rs.25,000/- with two sureties of the like amount
each to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER