

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1117/2013

LOKNATH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of NLPAs upon the sole respondent is complete. Original records from the Courts below have already been received. No additional documents have been opted for to be filed by the appellant. Learned counsel for the respondent has requested time to file the additional documents. Be filed within four weeks' time.

List on 30th November, 2015.(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar